1
Experimental investigation on ferritic stainless steel composite slabs 1
I. Arrayago*a, M. Ferrer b, F. Marimonb, E. Reala, E. Mirambella 2
a) Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Universitat Politècnica de 3
Catalunya, Jordi Girona 1-3, Barcelona 08034, Spain 4
b) Strength of Materials and Structural Engineering Department, ETSEIB, Universitat 5
Politècnica de Catalunya, Avinguda Diagonal 647, Barcelona 08028, Spain 6
Corresponding author: Itsaso Arrayago, itsaso.arrayago@upc.edu, Tel: +34 934054156 7

Table 4 Summary of the experimental programme on composite slabs 13
Specimen
Total
length
[mm]
Span
length
[mm]
Total
height
[mm]
Self-
weight
[kN]
Test type
C60-SS-4400-180-1 4400 4300 180 14.98 static
C60-SS-4400-180-2 4400 4300 180 14.98 cyclic + static
C60-SS-4400-180-3 4400 4300 180 14.98 cyclic + static
C60-CS-4400-180 4400 4300 180 14.98 static
C60-SS-2600-100-1 2600 2500 100 3.95 static
C60-SS-2600-100-2 2600 2500 100 3.95 cyclic + static
C60-SS-2600-100-3 2600 2500 100 3.95 cyclic + static
C60-CS-2600-100 2600 2500 100 3.95 static
 14
2.2.2 Loading scheme  15
According to EN 1994-1-1:2004, Annex B [1], the test loading procedure is intended to 16
reproduce the loading applied over a period of time and it consists of two different 17